
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3617
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2004
NATIONAL SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
Ahmad Shri Ateeq

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Employee`s Provident Fund Organisation (EPFO) has suspended allocation of National Social Security Number (NSSN) to its new members;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) by when the allotment of NSSN is likely to be started again?

Answer
MINISTER OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI SIS RAM OLA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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